
ORLANDO VA MEDICAL CENTER RESEARCH SERVICE 

Mission 

To advance the state of the art in health care by fostering a culture of safe and professional medical 
inquiry that enhances the quality of life and needs of all Veterans. The Strategic plan for 2012-2016 
focuses on conducting research that best addresses this mission and ensures that research 
professionalism and protection of our Veterans' rights are top priorities. 

About the program 

Our Research Service provides multidisciplinary cutting edge medical capabilities in oncology, 
investigational drugs, hand/orthopedic surgery and internal medicine among others. The scientific 
environment at the Orlando VA Medical Center (OVAMC) is setup to foster the implementation and 
successful completion of clinical research.  OVAMC is the nation’s 4th largest VA Medical Center 
providing world-class healthcare for 105,000 unique VA eligible beneficiaries within the central Florida 
area.  Our new 1.2 million square foot facility has 134-inpatient beds, a 120-bed Community Living Center 
and a 60-bed Residential Rehabilitation Program.  As part of the new “Medical City”, we have affiliations 
with the Sanford-Burnham Medical Research Institute, the Nemours Children’s Hospital, the University of 
Florida Academic and Research Center and the University Of Central Florida College Of Medicine. 

 

RESEARCH SERVICE CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

POSITION     NAME     PHONE 

Acting ACOS/Research Jennifer C. Thompson, MD, FACP 407-631-4019      

Research Officer Carlos J. Maldonado, PhD 407-631-4022 

Administrative Officer Denismar Medina-Lebron, MBA 407-631-4020 

Grant Manager/HRPP liaison Joseph Gutmann, MD 407-631-4021 

Biostatistician/Analyst Nitin Patel, MPH 407-631-4016 

Program Support Assistant Ms. Linda Soto 407-631-4011 

mailto:Jennifer.Thompson6@va.gov
mailto:Carlos.Maldonado2@va.gov
mailto:Denismar.Medina-Lebron@va.gov
mailto:Joseph.Gutmann@va.gov
mailto:Nitin.Patel4@va.gov
mailto:Linda.Soto@va.gov


 

Location 

Orlando VA Medical Center (675)  

Research Service (151)  

13800 Veterans Way, Suite 4A101  

Orlando, FL 32827-7403 

 

We are currently updating our portfolio.  Please visit us soon. 

For questions: carlos.maldonado2@va.gov          Last Updated:  December 12, 2016 
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